AFN #2011179217 Recorded 10/11/2011 at 01:50 PM DocType: SUBOR Filed by: SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE COMPANY Page: 1 of 5 Auditor Timothy O. Todd Skamania County, WA

RETURN DOCUMENT TO: Service Link
4000 Industrial Blvd.
Aliquippa, PA 15001
5023239

Use dark black ink and print legibly. Documents not legible will be rejected per RCW 65.04.045 & 65.04.047 DOCUMENT TITLE(S): SUBORDINATION AUDITOR FILE NUMBER & VOL. & PG. NUMBERS OF DOCUMENT(S) **BEING ASSIGNED OR RELEASED:** FILE NO. 2007167313 Additional reference numbers can be found on page of document. GRANTOR(S): **IQ** Credit Union Additional grantor(s) can be found on page of document. GRANTEE(S): JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. SERVICELINK TITLE Additional grantee(s) can be found on page of document. ABBREVIATED LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (Lot, block, plat name OR; qtr/qtr, section, township and range OR; unit, building and condo name.) **SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST** Additional legal(s) can be found on page \_\_\_\_ of document. **ASSESSOR'S 16-DIGIT PARCEL NUMBER:** 1-1-0205-00 02-07-02-11-02-0500 Additional numbers can be found on page of document.

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this form. The responsibility for the accuracy of the indexing information is that of the document preparer.

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

iQ Credit Union

305 NE 81st ST

Name

Attu		
City,	Vancouver, WA 98665 , State, Zip	
Filed	for Record at Request of:  Morgan Chase, NA	
	ount #XXX840-51	• ()
	SUBORDINA	TION AGREEMENT
PRC	TICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMEN OPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT.	IT RESULTS IN YOUR SECURITY INTEREST IN THE LOWER PRIORITY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME OTHER
The u	indersigned subordinator and owner agrees as follows:	
	THOUGH CHICA CHICAGO	referred to herein as "subordinator," is the owner and holder of ich is recorded in volume of Mortgages, page
	under auditor's file No. 2007167313 County.	
· 2.	(which is recorded in volume	referred to herein as "lender," is the owner and holder of a mortgage on Madsen of Mortgages, page 1 20117. Tunder auditor's file ounty) (which is to be recorded concurrently herewith).
3.	No. , records of Communication of Sharon Malyun Madsen described in the mortgage identified above in Paragraph 2.	referred to herein as "owner" is the owner of all the real property
4.	In consideration of benefits to "subordinator" from "owner the delivery of find a under its most range and all agrees	r," receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and to inductionals in connection therewith, the "subordinator" does hereby unconditionals a labove to the lien of "lender's" mortgage, identified in Paragraph 2 above cluding any extension or renewal thereof.
5.	mortgage, note and agreements relating thereto, consents	n hereof, he has had the opportunity to examine the terms of "lender's o and approves same, and recognizes that "lender" has had no obligation to rece to the application of "lender's" mortgage funds, and any application of for in such mortgage, note or agreements shall not defeat the subordination.
6.	It is understood by the parties hereto that "lender" woul agreement.	d not make the loan secured by the mortgage in Paragraph 2 without the
7,	the mortgage first above mentioned to the lieu or charge of	veen the parties hereto with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage in favor of "lender" above referred to and shall supersede an ation including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the abordination of the lien or charge thereof to a mortgage or mortgages to be
8.	The heirs, administrators, assigns and successors in intere "mortgage" appears herein it shall be considered as "defundersigned.  New loan not exceed \$51,000.00	st of the "subordinator" shall be bound by this agreement. Where the world of trust," and gender and number of pronouns considered to conform
	iQ Credit Union Smart Equity Line of Credit xxx840-51 \$6	7,000.00
Exe	cuted this 16th day of August , 2011	<del></del> .

AFN #2011179217 Page: 3 of 5

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN. A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN INPROVEMENT OF THE LAND. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE EDUCUTION OF THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES CONSULT WITH HIS/HER/THEIR ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.

Stacie Carlson/Underwriter By iQ Credit Union	Ву
By Sharon Malynn Madse	<b>/</b> )
<i>U</i> .	By
Ву	By
•	AND SCHOOL SCHOOL
	NOTARY
_	PUBLIC :*
STATE OF Washington )	OF WASHING!
COUNTY OF Clark	WASHING.
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that  (is/are) the person(s) who appeared before me, and said perso (he/she) was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowled to execute the instrument and acknowledge the inst	on(s) acknowledged that (he/she/they) signed this instrument, on oath stated that wledged it as the Lending Relations Officer of iQ Credit Union to be the free and
	Notary Public in and for the state of Washington
-9	My appointment expires: Oct 1, 2013
STATE OF Washington	3
COUNTY OF SKAMANIA)-SS	1 00 0 100
certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that	on(s) acknowledged that (he/spe/they) signed this instrument and acknowledged purposes mentioned in this instrument.
Dated: September 7, 2011	Judy John
	Notary Public in and for the state of Wash Ingtm
NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public in and for the state of $\frac{Washingtm}{}$ My appointment expires: $\frac{6/25/3014}{}$
NOTABLE DUBLIC	

AFN #2011179217 Page: 4 of 5

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN. A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN INPROVEMENT OF THE LAND. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE EDUCUTION OF THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES CONSULT WITH HIS/HER/THEIR ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.

Stacie Carlson/Underwriter	
By iQ Credit Union	By By
Ву	Ву
Ву	Ву
Ву	By
	S NOTARY S
	PUBLIC :
STATE OF Washington )-SS	OF WASHING !!!
COUNTY OF Clark	www.
(is/are) the person(s) who appeared before me, and said per	rson(s) acknowledged that (he/she/they) signed this instrument, on oath stated that nowledged it as the Lending Relations Officer of iQ Credit Union to be the free and ioned in the instrument.
	Notary Public in and for the state of Washington
	My appointment expires: Oct 1, 2013
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that	rson(s) acknowledged that (he/she/they) signed this instrument and acknowledged d purposes mentioned in this instrument.
Dated:	
	Notary Public in and for the state of
	My appointment expires:

AFN #2011179217 Page: 5 of 5

## Exhibit "A" Legal Description

A Tract of land in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 2, Township 2 North, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian in the County of Skamania and State of Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at a half inch iron rod at the Northerly Northwest corner of the WESLEY MONROE TRACT as described in Book 69, Page 485, Skamania County Deed Records, said point being approximately South 12° 23' 39" West 636.73 feet from the Northeast corner of said Section 2; thence North 35° 00' 00" West 71.39 feet to the True Point of Beginning; thence continuing North 35° 00' 00" West 174 feet to the centerline of a 60 foot easement; thence following said centerline, South 67° 20' 00" West 132.80 feet; thence leaving said centerline, South 25° 00' 00" East 175 feet; thence Northeasterly 156 feet more or less to the True Point of Beginning.

Also known as Lot 1 of the SCIACCA SHORT PLAT as Amended by instrument recorded in Book T, Page 87, Skamania County Deed Records.

Tax I.D: 02-07-02-11-02-0500